General Description
The MX7672 is a 12-bit, high-speed, BiCMOS, analog-to-
digital converter (ADC) that performs conversions in as
little as 3µs while consuming only 110mW of power. The
MX7672 is a plug-in replacement for AD7672.
The MX7672 requires an external -5V reference. A buff-
ered reference input minimizes reference current require-
ments and allows a single reference to drive several

Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
Ordering InformationPin Configurations (continued)
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 4/91 Initial release —
1 1/12 Remove CERDIP packages from Ordering Information 1, 13
Maxim Integrated cannot assume responsibility for use of any circuitry other than circuitry entirely embodied in a Maxim Integrated product. No circuit patent licenses
are implied. Maxim Integrated reserves the right to change the circuitry and specifications without notice at any time. The parametric values (min and max limits)
shown in the Electrical Characteristics table are guaranteed. Other parametric values quoted in this data sheet are provided for guidance.
Maxim Integrated and the Maxim Integrated logo are trademarks of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc. ©  2012 Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.  │  14
MX7672 High-Speed 12-Bit ADC With External
Reference Input Part
Revision History
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim Integrated’s website at www.maximintegrated.com.
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Analog Devices Inc.:
  MX7672KN03+  MX7672KN05+  MX7672KP05+  MX7672KP05+T  MX7672KP10+T  MX7672LN05+  MX7672LN10+